

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/02/2018 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	BRO 8051(00) (PCN 03DX)	Moody	Structure (2-12' x 9' RCBC) & Approach Grading
2.	BRO 8044(11) (PCN 03DQ)	McCook	Structure & Approach Grading (2-12'x8' RCBC)
3.	P 0ENH(219) (PCN 04C0)	Lincoln	Shared Use Path
4.	NH 0012(183)287 (PCN 039F)	Brown	Roadway Lighting & Intersection Improvements
5.	IM 0902(170)55 (PCN 05YV)	Pennington	Interstate Fence
6.	IM 0902(172)66 (PCN 06J3)	Pennington	Microsurfacing
7.	NH 0041(156) (PCN 05L5)	Meade	Asphalt Surface Treatment (Chip Seal)

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/02/2018
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 03DX
 Project No: BRO 8051(00)
 Project Location: Structure 2 miles east & 2.2 miles north of Flandreau on 483th Ave over Mud Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure (2-12' x 9' RCBC) & Approach Grading
 County: Moody

Bidder:
 DAKOTA CONTRACTING
 CORPORATION

Bidder:
 NOLZ DRAGLINE & CONSTRUCTION
 COMPANY, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization		1.000 LS	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$66,100.00	\$66,100.00
2	100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree		1.000 Each	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
3	100E0100	Clearing		1.000 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
4	110E1690	Remove Sediment		1.000 CuYd	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
5	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,908.000	CuYd	\$7.50	\$14,310.00	\$6.50	\$12,402.00
6	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	232.000	CuYd	\$4.00	\$928.00	\$7.00	\$1,624.00
7	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure		1.000 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
8	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert		70.000 CuYd	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00
9	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut		91.000 CuYd	\$105.70	\$9,618.70	\$87.00	\$7,917.00
10	450E4758	18" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish		48.000 Ft	\$25.00	\$1,200.00	\$27.63	\$1,326.24
11	450E4760	18" CMP, Install		48.000 Ft	\$30.00	\$1,440.00	\$30.00	\$1,440.00
12	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish		4.000 Each	\$240.00	\$960.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00
13	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install		4.000 Each	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
14	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert		170.100 CuYd	\$795.00	\$135,229.50	\$740.00	\$125,874.00
15	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	34,975.000	Lb	\$1.25	\$43,718.75	\$1.22	\$42,669.50
16	600E0100	Type I Field Laboratory		1.000 Each	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
17	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs		96.500 SqFt	\$4.40	\$424.60	\$4.20	\$405.30
18	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous		1.000 LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
19	634E0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided		1.000 Each	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$90.00	\$90.00
20	634E0280	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided		6.000 Each	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
21	700E0210	Class B Riprap	453.600	Ton	\$38.50	\$17,463.60	\$47.00	\$21,319.20
22	734E0010	Erosion Control		1.000 LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
23	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	1,970.000	SqYd	\$2.30	\$4,531.00	\$4.00	\$7,880.00
24	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	320.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$1,280.00	\$5.50	\$1,760.00
25	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	80.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$160.00	\$5.00	\$400.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/02/2018
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 03DX
 Project No: BRO 8051(00)
 Project Location: Structure 2 miles east & 2.2 miles north of Flandreau on 483th Ave over Mud Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure (2-12' x 9' RCBC) & Approach Grading
 County: Moody

Bidder:
 DAKOTA CONTRACTING
 CORPORATION

Bidder:
 NOLZ DRAGLINE & CONSTRUCTION
 COMPANY, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	680.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$340.00	\$1.00	\$680.00
27	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	700.000	Ft	\$3.50	\$2,450.00	\$4.50	\$3,150.00
28	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	49.000	CuYd	\$1.00	\$49.00	\$0.01	\$0.49
29	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	175.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$87.50	\$0.01	\$1.75
30	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
31	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	353.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$1,059.00	\$5.00	\$1,765.00

Total Bid Amount

\$331,369.65

\$343,105.48

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/02/2018
Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 03DQ
Project No: BRO 8044(11)
Project Location: Structure 6.8 miles west & 1 mile south of Stanley Corner over a creek SN 44-042-220
Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (2-12'x8' RCBC)
County: McCook

Bidder:
GRAVES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Bidder:
DAKOTA CONTRACTING CORPORATION

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
3	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.000	CuYd	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
4	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,938.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$23,256.00	\$7.50	\$14,535.00
5	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	526.000	CuYd	\$9.00	\$4,734.00	\$12.60	\$6,627.60
6	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	245.000	CuYd	\$7.00	\$1,715.00	\$4.00	\$980.00
7	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
8	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	73.000	CuYd	\$55.00	\$4,015.00	\$45.00	\$3,285.00
9	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	196.000	CuYd	\$68.00	\$13,328.00	\$96.20	\$18,855.20
10	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	176.200	CuYd	\$645.00	\$113,649.00	\$885.00	\$155,937.00
11	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	35,838.000	Lb	\$1.07	\$38,346.66	\$1.35	\$48,381.30
12	600E0100	Type I Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
13	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	179.500	SqFt	\$2.04	\$366.18	\$2.20	\$394.90
14	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,224.00	\$1,224.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
15	634E0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	2.000	Each	\$102.00	\$204.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
16	634E0280	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	6.000	Each	\$102.00	\$612.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
17	700E0210	Class B Riprap	173.400	Ton	\$52.00	\$9,016.80	\$36.50	\$6,329.10
18	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
19	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	1,650.000	SqYd	\$1.75	\$2,887.50	\$1.75	\$2,887.50
20	734E0131	Type 1 Turf Reinforcement Mat	350.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$1,400.00	\$4.00	\$1,400.00
21	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	160.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$480.00	\$3.00	\$480.00
22	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	40.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00
23	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	600.000	Ft	\$0.40	\$240.00	\$0.40	\$240.00
24	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	450.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$3.00	\$1,350.00
25	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	32.000	CuYd	\$1.00	\$32.00	\$5.00	\$160.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/02/2018
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 03DQ
 Project No: BRO 8044(11)
 Project Location: Structure 6.8 miles west & 1 mile south of Stanley Corner over a creek SN
 44-042-220
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (2-12'x8' RCBC)
 County: McCook

Bidder:
 GRAVES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Bidder:
 DAKOTA CONTRACTING
 CORPORATION

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	113.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$56.50	\$0.50	\$56.50
27	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
28	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	205.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$615.00	\$3.00	\$615.00
Total Bid Amount						\$295,968.64		\$358,264.10

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/02/2018
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 04C0
 Project No: P 0ENH(219)
 Project Location: Along SD44 in Lennox
 Desc of Construction: Shared Use Path
 County: Lincoln

Bidder:
 3-D Digging and Trucking, LLC

Bidder:
 D & G Concrete Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$41,870.00	\$41,870.00
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$818.38	\$818.38
3	110E0530	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	96.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$2,400.00	\$16.26	\$1,560.96
4	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	475.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$1,425.00	\$3.83	\$1,819.25
5	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	160.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$160.00	\$1.10	\$176.00
6	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	5.000	Each	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$32.40	\$162.00
7	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	10.000	Each	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$142.69	\$1,426.90
8	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	4,945.000	CuYd	\$6.00	\$29,670.00	\$5.25	\$25,961.25
9	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	5,580.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$83,700.00	\$11.02	\$61,491.60
10	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	2,475.000	CuYd	\$3.80	\$9,405.00	\$3.67	\$9,083.25
11	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,706.39	\$11,706.39
12	260E1010	Base Course	305.000	Ton	\$14.50	\$4,422.50	\$20.00	\$6,100.00
13	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	70.000	Ton	\$17.50	\$1,225.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00
14	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	98.000	Ton	\$123.00	\$12,054.00	\$134.20	\$13,151.60
15	450E0103	12" RCP Class 3, Furnish	258.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$5,160.00	\$19.78	\$5,103.24
16	450E0110	12" RCP, Install	258.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$7,740.00	\$33.57	\$8,661.06
17	450E0123	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	438.000	Ft	\$24.75	\$10,840.50	\$24.34	\$10,660.92
18	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	438.000	Ft	\$32.00	\$14,016.00	\$40.92	\$17,922.96
19	450E0143	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	54.000	Ft	\$32.00	\$1,728.00	\$35.31	\$1,906.74
20	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	54.000	Ft	\$32.00	\$1,728.00	\$68.20	\$3,682.80
21	450E0700	RCP Tee, Furnish	8.000	Each	\$430.00	\$3,440.00	\$662.62	\$5,300.96
22	450E0701	RCP Tee, Install	8.000	Each	\$275.00	\$2,200.00	\$335.74	\$2,685.92
23	450E2000	12" RCP Flared End, Furnish	13.000	Each	\$325.00	\$4,225.00	\$385.90	\$5,016.70
24	450E2001	12" RCP Flared End, Install	13.000	Each	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$292.25	\$3,799.25
25	450E2304	18" RCP Safety End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$455.88	\$455.88

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/02/2018
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 04C0
 Project No: P 0ENH(219)
 Project Location: Along SD44 in Lennox
 Desc of Construction: Shared Use Path
 County: Lincoln

Bidder:
 3-D Digging and Trucking, LLC

Bidder:
 D & G Concrete Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	450E2307	18" RCP Safety End, Install	1.000	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$367.22	\$367.22
27	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	10.000	Each	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$419.68	\$4,196.80
28	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	72.000	Ft	\$13.00	\$936.00	\$14.04	\$1,010.88
29	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	63.000	SqFt	\$18.00	\$1,134.00	\$19.44	\$1,224.72
30	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	17.100	SqFt	\$22.00	\$376.20	\$23.76	\$406.30
31	632E3500	Reset Sign	5.000	Each	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$54.00	\$270.00
32	633E1407	Pavement Marking Paint, 6" White	254.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$508.00	\$2.16	\$548.64
33	633E1430	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	63.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$252.00	\$4.32	\$272.16
34	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	292.000	SqFt	\$4.00	\$1,168.00	\$1.08	\$315.36
35	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,592.00	\$6,592.00
36	634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	28.000	Each	\$85.00	\$2,380.00	\$27.00	\$756.00
37	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	592.000	SqFt	\$5.00	\$2,960.00	\$8.00	\$4,736.00
38	651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	36,733.000	SqFt	\$4.90	\$179,991.70	\$5.40	\$198,358.20
39	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	190.000	SqFt	\$39.00	\$7,410.00	\$55.00	\$10,450.00
40	671E6000	Temporary Manhole Cover	2.000	Each	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$175.00	\$350.00
41	730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	940.000	Lb	\$7.00	\$6,580.00	\$8.80	\$8,272.00
42	731E0100	Fertilizing	4,585.000	Lb	\$0.50	\$2,292.50	\$0.99	\$4,539.15
43	732E0200	Fiber Mulching	4.900	Ton	\$1,500.00	\$7,350.00	\$1,595.00	\$7,815.50
44	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	635.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$1,905.00	\$3.30	\$2,095.50
45	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	44.000	CuYd	\$1.00	\$44.00	\$5.00	\$220.00
46	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	160.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$160.00	\$0.55	\$88.00
47	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	5.000	Each	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$99.00	\$495.00
48	734E5010	Sweeping	25.000	Hour	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
49	900E1310	Concrete Washout Facility	1.000	Each	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00

Total Bid Amount

\$470,986.40

\$496,753.44

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/02/2018
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 04C0
 Project No: P 0ENH(219)
 Project Location: Along SD44 in Lennox
 Desc of Construction: Shared Use Path
 County: Lincoln

Bidder:
 BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

06/29/2018

Page 4 of 9

Bidder:
 Big Al's Contracting Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$44,500.00	\$44,500.00	\$80,703.11	\$80,703.11
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,120.00	\$3,120.00
3	110E0530	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	96.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$576.00	\$10.40	\$998.40
4	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	475.000	SqYd	\$6.00	\$2,850.00	\$7.28	\$3,458.00
5	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	160.000	Ft	\$2.50	\$400.00	\$1.10	\$176.00
6	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	5.000	Each	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$11.00	\$55.00
7	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	10.000	Each	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$208.00	\$2,080.00
8	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	4,945.000	CuYd	\$9.50	\$46,977.50	\$10.40	\$51,428.00
9	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	5,580.000	CuYd	\$19.00	\$106,020.00	\$13.52	\$75,441.60
10	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	2,475.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$29,700.00	\$16.64	\$41,184.00
11	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$11,456.00	\$11,456.00
12	260E1010	Base Course	305.000	Ton	\$20.00	\$6,100.00	\$15.65	\$4,773.25
13	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	70.000	Ton	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$18.00	\$1,260.00
14	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	98.000	Ton	\$150.00	\$14,700.00	\$130.00	\$12,740.00
15	450E0103	12" RCP Class 3, Furnish	258.000	Ft	\$24.00	\$6,192.00	\$19.00	\$4,902.00
16	450E0110	12" RCP, Install	258.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$5,160.00	\$27.04	\$6,976.32
17	450E0123	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	438.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$13,140.00	\$23.61	\$10,341.18
18	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	438.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$10,950.00	\$31.20	\$13,665.60
19	450E0143	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	54.000	Ft	\$40.00	\$2,160.00	\$33.98	\$1,834.92
20	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	54.000	Ft	\$40.00	\$2,160.00	\$35.36	\$1,909.44
21	450E0700	RCP Tee, Furnish	8.000	Each	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$657.80	\$5,262.40
22	450E0701	RCP Tee, Install	8.000	Each	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$364.00	\$2,912.00
23	450E2000	12" RCP Flared End, Furnish	13.000	Each	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$383.24	\$4,982.12
24	450E2001	12" RCP Flared End, Install	13.000	Each	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$260.00	\$3,380.00
25	450E2304	18" RCP Safety End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$451.88	\$451.88

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/02/2018
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 04C0
 Project No: P 0ENH(219)
 Project Location: Along SD44 in Lennox
 Desc of Construction: Shared Use Path
 County: Lincoln

Bidder:
 BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

06/29/2018 Page 5 of 9

Bidder:
 Big Al's Contracting Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	450E2307	18" RCP Safety End, Install	1.000	Each	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$260.00	\$260.00
27	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	10.000	Each	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$312.00	\$3,120.00
28	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	72.000	Ft	\$17.50	\$1,260.00	\$11.00	\$792.00
29	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	63.000	SqFt	\$20.00	\$1,260.00	\$22.00	\$1,386.00
30	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	17.100	SqFt	\$25.00	\$427.50	\$27.50	\$470.25
31	632E3500	Reset Sign	5.000	Each	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$11.00	\$55.00
32	633E1407	Pavement Marking Paint, 6" White	254.000	Ft	\$2.25	\$571.50	\$1.10	\$279.40
33	633E1430	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	63.000	Ft	\$4.50	\$283.50	\$11.00	\$693.00
34	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	292.000	SqFt	\$1.25	\$365.00	\$4.40	\$1,284.80
35	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
36	634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	28.000	Each	\$30.00	\$840.00	\$93.50	\$2,618.00
37	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	592.000	SqFt	\$5.00	\$2,960.00	\$6.25	\$3,700.00
38	651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	36,733.000	SqFt	\$5.40	\$198,358.20	\$5.25	\$192,848.25
39	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	190.000	SqFt	\$40.00	\$7,600.00	\$95.00	\$18,050.00
40	671E6000	Temporary Manhole Cover	2.000	Each	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$156.00	\$312.00
41	730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	940.000	Lb	\$13.00	\$12,220.00	\$8.80	\$8,272.00
42	731E0100	Fertilizing	4,585.000	Lb	\$0.60	\$2,751.00	\$0.95	\$4,355.75
43	732E0200	Fiber Mulching	4.900	Ton	\$2,500.00	\$12,250.00	\$1,508.00	\$7,389.20
44	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	635.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$3,810.00	\$5.20	\$3,302.00
45	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	44.000	CuYd	\$20.00	\$880.00	\$1.10	\$48.40
46	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	160.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$480.00	\$0.53	\$84.80
47	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	5.000	Each	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$114.40	\$572.00
48	734E5010	Sweeping	25.000	Hour	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00
49	900E1310	Concrete Washout Facility	1.000	Each	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$250.00

Total Bid Amount

\$575,577.20

\$599,859.07

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/02/2018
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 04C0
 Project No: P 0ENH(219)
 Project Location: Along SD44 in Lennox
 Desc of Construction: Shared Use Path
 County: Lincoln

Bidder:
 LANDSCAPE SOLUTIONS,LLC DBA
 RMS DRAINAGE & EXCAVAT

06/29/2018

Page 7 of 9

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00		
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00		
3	110E0530	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	96.000	Ft	\$9.99	\$959.04		
4	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	475.000	SqYd	\$5.61	\$2,664.75		
5	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	160.000	Ft	\$1.12	\$179.20		
6	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	5.000	Each	\$11.22	\$56.10		
7	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	10.000	Each	\$265.31	\$2,653.10		
8	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	4,945.000	CuYd	\$6.00	\$29,670.00		
9	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	5,580.000	CuYd	\$23.00	\$128,340.00		
10	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	2,475.000	CuYd	\$9.00	\$22,275.00		
11	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$5,204.00	\$5,204.00		
12	260E1010	Base Course	305.000	Ton	\$23.47	\$7,158.35		
13	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	70.000	Ton	\$22.45	\$1,571.50		
14	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	98.000	Ton	\$137.00	\$13,426.00		
15	450E0103	12" RCP Class 3, Furnish	258.000	Ft	\$16.00	\$4,128.00		
16	450E0110	12" RCP, Install	258.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$9,030.00		
17	450E0123	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	438.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$8,760.00		
18	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	438.000	Ft	\$40.00	\$17,520.00		
19	450E0143	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	54.000	Ft	\$26.29	\$1,419.66		
20	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	54.000	Ft	\$60.00	\$3,240.00		
21	450E0700	RCP Tee, Furnish	8.000	Each	\$415.00	\$3,320.00		
22	450E0701	RCP Tee, Install	8.000	Each	\$400.00	\$3,200.00		
23	450E2000	12" RCP Flared End, Furnish	13.000	Each	\$320.00	\$4,160.00		
24	450E2001	12" RCP Flared End, Install	13.000	Each	\$400.00	\$5,200.00		
25	450E2304	18" RCP Safety End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$389.00	\$389.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/02/2018
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 04C0
 Project No: P 0ENH(219)
 Project Location: Along SD44 in Lennox
 Desc of Construction: Shared Use Path
 County: Lincoln

Bidder:
 LANDSCAPE SOLUTIONS,LLC DBA
 RMS DRAINAGE & EXCAVAT

06/29/2018

Page 8 of 9

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	450E2307	18" RCP Safety End, Install	1.000	Each	\$400.00	\$400.00		
27	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	10.000	Each	\$450.00	\$4,500.00		
28	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	72.000	Ft	\$11.22	\$807.84		
29	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	63.000	SqFt	\$22.45	\$1,414.35		
30	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	17.100	SqFt	\$28.06	\$479.83		
31	632E3500	Reset Sign	5.000	Each	\$11.22	\$56.10		
32	633E1407	Pavement Marking Paint, 6" White	254.000	Ft	\$1.12	\$284.48		
33	633E1430	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	63.000	Ft	\$11.22	\$706.86		
34	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	292.000	SqFt	\$4.49	\$1,311.08		
35	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,122.45	\$1,122.45		
36	634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	28.000	Each	\$95.41	\$2,671.48		
37	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	592.000	SqFt	\$10.17	\$6,020.64		
38	651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	36,733.000	SqFt	\$5.57	\$204,602.81		
39	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	190.000	SqFt	\$44.90	\$8,531.00		
40	671E6000	Temporary Manhole Cover	2.000	Each	\$360.00	\$720.00		
41	730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	940.000	Lb	\$8.98	\$8,441.20		
42	731E0100	Fertilizing	4,585.000	Lb	\$1.01	\$4,630.85		
43	732E0200	Fiber Mulching	4.900	Ton	\$1,630.00	\$7,987.00		
44	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	635.000	Ft	\$3.37	\$2,139.95		
45	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	44.000	CuYd	\$11.22	\$493.68		
46	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	160.000	Ft	\$0.56	\$89.60		
47	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	5.000	Each	\$101.02	\$505.10		
48	734E5010	Sweeping	25.000	Hour	\$110.00	\$2,750.00		
49	900E1310	Concrete Washout Facility	1.000	Each	\$300.00	\$300.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$607,540.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/02/2018
Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 039F
Project No: NH 0012(183)287
Project Location: US12 in Aberdeen from Melgaard Road east to the beginning of the divided lanes & the Intersection of US12 & 385th Ave.
Desc of Construction: Roadway Lighting & Intersection Improvements
County: Brown

Bidder:
RINGGENBERG ELECTRIC, INC.

Bidder:
MUTH ELECTRIC, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	633E5000	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	9,700.000	Ft	\$0.54	\$5,238.00	\$0.50	\$4,850.00
52	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	260.000	Ft	\$4.33	\$1,125.80	\$4.00	\$1,040.00
53	633E5025	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	12.000	Each	\$54.16	\$649.92	\$50.00	\$600.00
54	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$2,419.00	\$24.19	\$2,419.00
55	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	628.000	SqFt	\$1.08	\$678.24	\$1.00	\$628.00
56	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$16,898.17	\$16,898.17	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00
57	634E0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	2.000	Each	\$43.33	\$86.66	\$40.00	\$80.00
58	634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	26.000	Each	\$43.33	\$1,126.58	\$40.00	\$1,040.00
59	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	3.000	Each	\$162.48	\$487.44	\$150.00	\$450.00
60	634E0560	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	1,050.000	Ft	\$0.54	\$567.00	\$0.50	\$525.00
61	634E0565	Remove Pavement Marking, Arrow	4.000	Each	\$27.08	\$108.32	\$25.00	\$100.00
62	635E0025	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Arm, 25' Mounting Heigh	34.000	Each	\$2,033.35	\$69,133.90	\$2,000.00	\$68,000.00
63	635E0040	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Arm, 40' Mounting Heigh	36.000	Each	\$2,533.60	\$91,209.60	\$2,485.00	\$89,460.00
64	635E0140	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Twin Arms, 40' Mounting	4.000	Each	\$2,833.55	\$11,334.20	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00
65	635E3700	Roadway Luminaire, LED with Photoelectric Cell	82.000	Each	\$683.67	\$56,060.94	\$650.00	\$53,300.00
66	635E5020	2' Diameter Footing	558.000	Ft	\$99.77	\$55,671.66	\$96.00	\$53,568.00
67	635E5030	3' Diameter Footing	43.000	Ft	\$281.25	\$12,093.75	\$230.00	\$9,890.00
68	635E5301	Type 1 Electrical Junction Box	19.000	Each	\$534.44	\$10,154.36	\$510.00	\$9,690.00
69	635E5302	Type 2 Electrical Junction Box	4.000	Each	\$693.36	\$2,773.44	\$645.00	\$2,580.00
70	635E5303	Type 3 Electrical Junction Box	1.000	Each	\$836.25	\$836.25	\$825.00	\$825.00
71	635E5400	Electrical Service Cabinet	5.000	Each	\$745.25	\$3,726.25	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00
72	635E5540	Sawed-In Detector Loop	29.000	Each	\$995.53	\$28,870.37	\$1,035.00	\$30,015.00
73	635E6200	Miscellaneous, Electrical	1.000	LS	\$208.29	\$208.29	\$7,171.00	\$7,171.00
74	635E6962	Install Traffic Signal Controller	1.000	Each	\$3,944.97	\$3,944.97	\$8,385.00	\$8,385.00
75	635E6991	Install Signal Head Battery Backup and Flash System	1.000	Each	\$943.95	\$943.95	\$270.00	\$270.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/02/2018
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 039F
 Project No: NH 0012(183)287
 Project Location: US12 in Aberdeen from Melgaard Road east to the beginning of the divided lanes
 & the Intersection of US12 & 385th Ave.
 Desc of Construction: Roadway Lighting & Intersection Improvements
 County: Brown

Bidder:
 RINGGENBERG ELECTRIC, INC.

Bidder:
 MUTH ELECTRIC, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
76	635E7018	Install Signal Pole with Mast Arm and Luminaire Arm	4.000	Each	\$1,303.37	\$5,213.48	\$2,345.00	\$9,380.00
77	635E7030	Install Signal Head	14.000	Each	\$175.73	\$2,460.22	\$125.00	\$1,750.00
78	635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	18,055.000	Ft	\$4.27	\$77,094.85	\$3.85	\$69,511.75
79	635E8140	4" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	35.000	Ft	\$14.03	\$491.05	\$5.65	\$197.75
80	635E8220	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	2,450.000	Ft	\$12.57	\$30,796.50	\$12.40	\$30,380.00
81	635E8230	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	420.000	Ft	\$17.19	\$7,219.80	\$12.00	\$5,040.00
82	635E9016	1/C #6 AWG Copper Wire	58,665.000	Ft	\$0.71	\$41,652.15	\$0.80	\$46,932.00
83	635E9302	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
84	635E9304	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
85	635E9305	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
86	635E9319	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
87	635E9324	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
88	635E9600	#16 AWG Copper Twisted Shielded Pair	6,670.000	Ft	\$0.43	\$2,868.10	\$0.50	\$3,335.00
89	635E9710	2/C #10 AWG Copper Pole and Bracket Cable	4,000.000	Ft	\$2.07	\$8,280.00	\$1.45	\$5,800.00
90	635E9800	Preemption Cable	1,610.000	Ft	\$0.78	\$1,255.80	\$1.50	\$2,415.00
91	671E6020	Type C Manhole Frame and Lid	2.000	Each	\$1,684.40	\$3,368.80	\$1,555.00	\$3,110.00
92	730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	0.600	Bu	\$216.64	\$129.98	\$166.00	\$99.60
93	730E0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	106.000	Lb	\$17.33	\$1,836.98	\$18.86	\$1,999.16
94	731E0100	Fertilizing	1,802.000	Lb	\$0.92	\$1,657.84	\$1.10	\$1,982.20
95	732E0100	Mulching	2.400	Ton	\$541.61	\$1,299.86	\$210.00	\$504.00
96	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	200.000	Ft	\$6.50	\$1,300.00	\$3.65	\$730.00
97	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	14.000	CuYd	\$6.50	\$91.00	\$1.00	\$14.00
98	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	50.000	Ft	\$1.08	\$54.00	\$0.75	\$37.50
99	635E9502	2/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	40.000	Ft	\$0.70	\$28.00	\$0.70	\$28.00
100	635E9504	4/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	380.000	Ft	\$0.94	\$357.20	\$1.00	\$380.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 05/02/2018
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 039F
 Project No: NH 0012(183)287
 Project Location: US12 in Aberdeen from Melgaard Road east to the beginning of the divided lanes
 & the Intersection of US12 & 385th Ave.
 Desc of Construction: Roadway Lighting & Intersection Improvements
 County: Brown

Bidder:
 RINGGENBERG ELECTRIC, INC.

Bidder:
 MUTH ELECTRIC, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
101	635E9505	5/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	170.000	Ft	\$1.07	\$181.90	\$1.10	\$187.00
102	635E9519	19/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	420.000	Ft	\$2.95	\$1,239.00	\$3.50	\$1,470.00
103	635E9524	24/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	400.000	Ft	\$4.30	\$1,720.00	\$4.55	\$1,820.00
Total Bid Amount						\$883,739.23		\$899,989.43

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/02/2018
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 039F
 Project No: NH 0012(183)287
 Project Location: US12 in Aberdeen from Melgaard Road east to the beginning of the divided lanes
 & the Intersection of US12 & 385th Ave.
 Desc of Construction: Roadway Lighting & Intersection Improvements
 County: Brown

Bidder:
 Eframson Electric, Inc.

06/29/2018

Page 6 of 10

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$49,450.00	\$49,450.00		
2	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	7.000	Each	\$46.00	\$322.00		
3	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	689.900	SqYd	\$8.91	\$6,147.01		
4	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	93.900	SqYd	\$77.05	\$7,235.00		
5	110E1540	Remove Luminaire Pole Footing	4.000	Each	\$890.00	\$3,560.00		
6	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	50.000	Ft	\$0.58	\$29.00		
7	110E5100	Salvage Luminaire Pole	4.000	Each	\$280.00	\$1,120.00		
8	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	8.000	Each	\$46.00	\$368.00		
9	110E7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	22.000	Ft	\$15.35	\$337.70		
10	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	4.000	Each	\$166.75	\$667.00		
11	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	3,607.000	CuYd	\$5.12	\$18,467.84		
12	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	544.000	CuYd	\$12.65	\$6,881.60		
13	120E2000	Undercutting	2,062.000	CuYd	\$8.74	\$18,021.88		
14	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	15.700	MGal	\$50.60	\$794.42		
15	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	383.000	CuYd	\$16.10	\$6,166.30		
16	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$5,980.00	\$5,980.00		
17	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$2,685.25	\$2,685.25		
18	260E1010	Base Course	1,286.100	Ton	\$30.30	\$38,968.83		
19	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	631.200	Ton	\$120.75	\$76,217.40		
20	380E0080	9.5" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	134.900	SqYd	\$116.67	\$15,738.78		
21	380E6000	Dowel Bar	59.000	Each	\$15.58	\$919.22		
22	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	109.000	Each	\$23.23	\$2,532.07		
23	450E0123	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	164.000	Ft	\$25.65	\$4,206.60		
24	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	164.000	Ft	\$17.60	\$2,886.40		
25	450E0408	18" RCP Bend, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$598.00	\$1,196.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/02/2018
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 039F
 Project No: NH 0012(183)287
 Project Location: US12 in Aberdeen from Melgaard Road east to the beginning of the divided lanes & the Intersection of US12 & 385th Ave.
 Desc of Construction: Roadway Lighting & Intersection Improvements
 County: Brown

Bidder:
Eframson Electric, Inc.

06/29/2018

Page 7 of 10

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	450E0409	18" RCP Bend, Install	2.000	Each	\$529.00	\$1,058.00		
27	450E2304	18" RCP Safety End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$555.45	\$555.45		
28	450E2307	18" RCP Safety End, Install	1.000	Each	\$274.74	\$274.74		
29	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	120.000	Ft	\$24.55	\$2,946.00		
30	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	120.000	Ft	\$13.23	\$1,587.60		
31	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	3.000	Each	\$189.75	\$569.25		
32	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install	3.000	Each	\$184.00	\$552.00		
33	450E5509	18" CMP Arch 16 Gauge, Furnish	102.000	Ft	\$29.27	\$2,985.54		
34	450E5510	18" CMP Arch, Install	102.000	Ft	\$17.25	\$1,759.50		
35	450E6006	18" CMP Arch Safety End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$310.50	\$621.00		
36	450E6007	18" CMP Arch Safety End, Install	2.000	Each	\$276.00	\$552.00		
37	450E9000	Reset Pipe	22.000	Ft	\$23.98	\$527.56		
38	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	4.000	Each	\$276.00	\$1,104.00		
39	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	2.200	CuYd	\$1,995.00	\$4,389.00		
40	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	404.000	Lb	\$1.90	\$767.60		
41	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$10,120.00	\$10,120.00		
42	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	44.000	Ft	\$28.75	\$1,265.00		
43	632E1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	24.000	Ft	\$51.75	\$1,242.00		
44	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	46.900	SqFt	\$74.75	\$3,505.78		
45	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	34.000	SqFt	\$74.75	\$2,541.50		
46	632E3500	Reset Sign	8.000	Each	\$46.00	\$368.00		
47	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	9,700.000	Ft	\$3.34	\$32,398.00		
48	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	105.000	Ft	\$20.70	\$2,173.50		
49	633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	12.000	Each	\$287.50	\$3,450.00		
50	633E0225	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 24"	155.000	Ft	\$20.70	\$3,208.50		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/02/2018
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 039F
 Project No: NH 0012(183)287
 Project Location: US12 in Aberdeen from Melgaard Road east to the beginning of the divided lanes & the Intersection of US12 & 385th Ave.
 Desc of Construction: Roadway Lighting & Intersection Improvements
 County: Brown

Bidder:
Eframson Electric, Inc.

06/29/2018

Page 8 of 10

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	633E5000	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	9,700.000	Ft	\$0.58	\$5,626.00		
52	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	260.000	Ft	\$4.60	\$1,196.00		
53	633E5025	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	12.000	Each	\$57.50	\$690.00		
54	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$2,419.00		
55	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	628.000	SqFt	\$1.15	\$722.20		
56	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$17,940.00	\$17,940.00		
57	634E0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	2.000	Each	\$46.00	\$92.00		
58	634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	26.000	Each	\$46.00	\$1,196.00		
59	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	3.000	Each	\$172.50	\$517.50		
60	634E0560	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	1,050.000	Ft	\$0.58	\$609.00		
61	634E0565	Remove Pavement Marking, Arrow	4.000	Each	\$28.75	\$115.00		
62	635E0025	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Arm, 25' Mounting Heigh	34.000	Each	\$1,940.00	\$65,960.00		
63	635E0040	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Arm, 40' Mounting Heigh	36.000	Each	\$2,446.00	\$88,056.00		
64	635E0140	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Twin Arms, 40' Mounting	4.000	Each	\$2,642.00	\$10,568.00		
65	635E3700	Roadway Luminaire, LED with Photoelectric Cell	82.000	Each	\$683.00	\$56,006.00		
66	635E5020	2' Diameter Footing	558.000	Ft	\$105.00	\$58,590.00		
67	635E5030	3' Diameter Footing	43.000	Ft	\$240.00	\$10,320.00		
68	635E5301	Type 1 Electrical Junction Box	19.000	Each	\$502.00	\$9,538.00		
69	635E5302	Type 2 Electrical Junction Box	4.000	Each	\$592.00	\$2,368.00		
70	635E5303	Type 3 Electrical Junction Box	1.000	Each	\$1,087.00	\$1,087.00		
71	635E5400	Electrical Service Cabinet	5.000	Each	\$2,440.00	\$12,200.00		
72	635E5540	Sawed-In Detector Loop	29.000	Each	\$854.00	\$24,766.00		
73	635E6200	Miscellaneous, Electrical	1.000	LS	\$2,680.00	\$2,680.00		
74	635E6962	Install Traffic Signal Controller	1.000	Each	\$6,858.00	\$6,858.00		
75	635E6991	Install Signal Head Battery Backup and Flash System	1.000	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/02/2018
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 039F
 Project No: NH 0012(183)287
 Project Location: US12 in Aberdeen from Melgaard Road east to the beginning of the divided lanes
 & the Intersection of US12 & 385th Ave.
 Desc of Construction: Roadway Lighting & Intersection Improvements
 County: Brown

Bidder:
 Eframson Electric, Inc.

06/29/2018

Page 9 of 10

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
76	635E7018	Install Signal Pole with Mast Arm and Luminaire Arm	4.000	Each	\$3,493.00	\$13,972.00		
77	635E7030	Install Signal Head	14.000	Each	\$116.00	\$1,624.00		
78	635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	18,055.000	Ft	\$3.09	\$55,789.95		
79	635E8140	4" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	35.000	Ft	\$9.06	\$317.10		
80	635E8220	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	2,450.000	Ft	\$10.14	\$24,843.00		
81	635E8230	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	420.000	Ft	\$14.36	\$6,031.20		
82	635E9016	1/C #6 AWG Copper Wire	58,665.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$58,665.00		
83	635E9302	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00		
84	635E9304	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00		
85	635E9305	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00		
86	635E9319	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00		
87	635E9324	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00		
88	635E9600	#16 AWG Copper Twisted Shielded Pair	6,670.000	Ft	\$0.60	\$4,002.00		
89	635E9710	2/C #10 AWG Copper Pole and Bracket Cable	4,000.000	Ft	\$1.59	\$6,360.00		
90	635E9800	Preemption Cable	1,610.000	Ft	\$1.10	\$1,771.00		
91	671E6020	Type C Manhole Frame and Lid	2.000	Each	\$1,788.00	\$3,576.00		
92	730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	0.600	Bu	\$190.90	\$114.54		
93	730E0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	106.000	Lb	\$21.69	\$2,299.14		
94	731E0100	Fertilizing	1,802.000	Lb	\$1.27	\$2,288.54		
95	732E0100	Mulching	2.400	Ton	\$241.50	\$579.60		
96	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	200.000	Ft	\$4.20	\$840.00		
97	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	14.000	CuYd	\$1.15	\$16.10		
98	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	50.000	Ft	\$0.86	\$43.00		
99	635E9502	2/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	40.000	Ft	\$0.65	\$26.00		
100	635E9504	4/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	380.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$380.00		

South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 05/02/2018

Item Nbr: 4

PCN: 039F

Project No: NH 0012(183)287

Project Location: US12 in Aberdeen from Melgaard Road east to the beginning of the divided lanes
 & the Intersection of US12 & 385th Ave.

Desc of Construction: Roadway Lighting & Intersection Improvements

County: Brown

06/29/2018

Page 10 of 10

Bidder:
 Eframson Electric, Inc.

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
101	635E9505	5/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	170.000	Ft	\$1.19	\$202.30		
102	635E9519	19/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	420.000	Ft	\$2.92	\$1,226.40		
103	635E9524	24/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	400.000	Ft	\$3.55	\$1,420.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$918,426.38

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/02/2018
 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 05YV
 Project No: IM 0902(170)55
 Project Location: Rapid City Area
 Desc of Construction: Interstate Fence
 County: Pennington

Bidder:
 JIM RIVER FENCING LLC

Bidder:
 Ludemann Fencing LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
3	110E0600	Remove Fence	102,860.000	Ft	\$0.20	\$20,572.00	\$0.25	\$25,715.00
4	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	95,017.000	Ft	\$1.05	\$99,767.85	\$1.15	\$109,269.55
5	620E0030	Type 3 Right-of-Way Fence	3,033.000	Ft	\$1.15	\$3,487.95	\$1.17	\$3,548.61
6	620E1020	2 Post Panel	244.000	Each	\$110.00	\$26,840.00	\$110.00	\$26,840.00
7	620E1030	3 Post Panel	68.000	Each	\$130.00	\$8,840.00	\$125.00	\$8,500.00
8	621E0160	6' Chain Link Fence with Tension Wired Top	4,810.000	Ft	\$19.00	\$91,390.00	\$17.50	\$84,175.00
9	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	80.000	SqFt	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$80.00
10	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00

Total Bid Amount

\$254,397.80

\$259,628.16

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/02/2018
 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 05YV
 Project No: IM 0902(170)55
 Project Location: Rapid City Area
 Desc of Construction: Interstate Fence
 County: Pennington

Bidder:
 Reis Spraying and Fencing LLC

06/29/2018 Page 2 of 2

Bidder:
 Hilt Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	110E0600	Remove Fence	102,860.000	Ft	\$0.25	\$25,715.00	\$0.20	\$20,572.00
4	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	95,017.000	Ft	\$1.25	\$118,771.25	\$1.25	\$118,771.25
5	620E0030	Type 3 Right-of-Way Fence	3,033.000	Ft	\$1.30	\$3,942.90	\$1.35	\$4,094.55
6	620E1020	2 Post Panel	244.000	Each	\$100.00	\$24,400.00	\$125.00	\$30,500.00
7	620E1030	3 Post Panel	68.000	Each	\$125.00	\$8,500.00	\$150.00	\$10,200.00
8	621E0160	6' Chain Link Fence with Tension Wired Top	4,810.000	Ft	\$18.20	\$87,542.00	\$22.00	\$105,820.00
9	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	80.000	SqFt	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	\$800.00
10	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

Total Bid Amount

\$290,473.15

\$311,757.80

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/02/2018
 Item Nbr: 6 PCN: 06J3
 Project No: IM 0902(172)66
 Project Location: I90 EBL & WBL from west of Exit 67 to west of Exit 84
 Desc of Construction: Microsurfacing
 County: Pennington

Bidder:
 Asphalt Surface Technologies
 Corporation

Bidder:
 Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$27,000.13	\$27,000.13
2	320E0300	Asphalt Emulsion for Microsurfacing	247,921.000	Gal	\$2.55	\$632,198.55	\$3.40	\$842,931.40
3	320E4510	Mineral Aggregate for Microsurfacing	8,121.000	Ton	\$57.36	\$465,820.56	\$68.00	\$552,228.00
4	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	102.900	Ton	\$550.00	\$56,595.00	\$500.00	\$51,450.00
5	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	49,087.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$147,261.00	\$2.85	\$139,897.95
6	633E0025	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 12"	3,749.000	Ft	\$9.25	\$34,678.25	\$8.75	\$32,803.75
7	633E1200	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer	922.000	Gal	\$36.00	\$33,192.00	\$34.50	\$31,809.00
8	633E1205	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer	922.000	Gal	\$36.00	\$33,192.00	\$34.50	\$31,809.00
9	633E5000	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	49,087.000	Ft	\$0.38	\$18,653.06	\$0.35	\$17,180.45
10	633E5010	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 12"	3,749.000	Ft	\$1.60	\$5,998.40	\$1.50	\$5,623.50
11	633E5100	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	350,096.000	Ft	\$0.24	\$84,023.04	\$0.22	\$77,021.12
12	634E0010	Flagging	400.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$9,676.00	\$24.19	\$9,676.00
13	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1,137.600	SqFt	\$4.75	\$5,403.60	\$4.50	\$5,119.20
14	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
15	634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	3.000	Each	\$135.00	\$405.00	\$125.00	\$375.00
16	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	3.000	Each	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
17	634E0560	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	23,402.000	Ft	\$0.30	\$7,020.60	\$0.25	\$5,850.50
18	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	66.000	Mile	\$1,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$425.00	\$28,050.00

Total Bid Amount

\$1,788,267.06

\$1,886,825.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/02/2018
 Item Nbr: 6 PCN: 06J3
 Project No: IM 0902(172)66
 Project Location: I90 EBL & WBL from west of Exit 67 to west of Exit 84
 Desc of Construction: Microsurfacing
 County: Pennington

Bidder:
 MISSOURI PETROLEUM PRODUCTS
 COMPANY LLC

Bidder:
 MARTIN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
 CORPORATION

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$91,300.00	\$91,300.00	\$173,998.88	\$173,998.88
2	320E0300	Asphalt Emulsion for Microsurfacing	247,921.000	Gal	\$2.30	\$570,218.30	\$2.65	\$656,990.65
3	320E4510	Mineral Aggregate for Microsurfacing	8,121.000	Ton	\$95.00	\$771,495.00	\$80.00	\$649,680.00
4	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	102.900	Ton	\$400.00	\$41,160.00	\$350.00	\$36,015.00
5	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	49,087.000	Ft	\$2.85	\$139,897.95	\$2.85	\$139,897.95
6	633E0025	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 12"	3,749.000	Ft	\$8.75	\$32,803.75	\$8.75	\$32,803.75
7	633E1200	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer	922.000	Gal	\$34.50	\$31,809.00	\$34.50	\$31,809.00
8	633E1205	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer	922.000	Gal	\$34.50	\$31,809.00	\$34.50	\$31,809.00
9	633E5000	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	49,087.000	Ft	\$0.35	\$17,180.45	\$0.35	\$17,180.45
10	633E5010	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 12"	3,749.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$5,623.50	\$1.50	\$5,623.50
11	633E5100	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	350,096.000	Ft	\$0.22	\$77,021.12	\$0.22	\$77,021.12
12	634E0010	Flagging	400.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$9,676.00	\$24.19	\$9,676.00
13	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1,137.600	SqFt	\$4.50	\$5,119.20	\$4.50	\$5,119.20
14	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$61,500.00	\$61,500.00	\$62,700.00	\$62,700.00
15	634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	3.000	Each	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$125.00	\$375.00
16	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	3.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
17	634E0560	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	23,402.000	Ft	\$0.25	\$5,850.50	\$0.25	\$5,850.50
18	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	66.000	Mile	\$825.00	\$54,450.00	\$825.00	\$54,450.00

Total Bid Amount

\$1,950,288.77

\$1,994,000.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/02/2018
 Item Nbr: 7 PCN: 05L5
 Project No: NH 0041(156)
 Project Location: Various Routes in the Rapid City Area
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Surface Treatment (Chip Seal)
 County: Meade

Bidder:
 Simon Contractors of South Dakota,
 Inc.

Bidder:
 BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$17,421.00	\$17,421.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
2	330E0300	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	50.700	Ton	\$545.00	\$27,631.50	\$844.00	\$42,790.80
3	360E0020	AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	303.600	Ton	\$440.00	\$133,584.00	\$485.00	\$147,246.00
4	360E1030	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	2,738.400	Ton	\$35.40	\$96,939.36	\$39.00	\$106,797.60
5	633E1200	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer	705.000	Gal	\$20.00	\$14,100.00	\$21.00	\$14,805.00
6	633E1205	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer	236.000	Gal	\$20.00	\$4,720.00	\$22.00	\$5,192.00
7	634E0010	Flagging	600.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$14,514.00	\$24.19	\$14,514.00
8	634E0020	Pilot Car	150.000	Hour	\$38.35	\$5,752.50	\$38.35	\$5,752.50
9	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	685.400	SqFt	\$4.25	\$2,912.95	\$4.50	\$3,084.30
10	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
11	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	25.400	Mile	\$130.00	\$3,302.00	\$180.00	\$4,572.00

Total Bid Amount

\$325,077.31

\$371,754.20

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/02/2018
 Item Nbr: 7 PCN: 05L5
 Project No: NH 0041(156)
 Project Location: Various Routes in the Rapid City Area
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Surface Treatment (Chip Seal)
 County: Meade

Bidder:
 Asphalt Surface Technologies
 Corporation

06/29/2018

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00		
2	330E0300	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	50.700	Ton	\$525.00	\$26,617.50		
3	360E0020	AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	303.600	Ton	\$625.00	\$189,750.00		
4	360E1030	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	2,738.400	Ton	\$31.23	\$85,520.23		
5	633E1200	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer	705.000	Gal	\$21.00	\$14,805.00		
6	633E1205	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer	236.000	Gal	\$21.00	\$4,956.00		
7	634E0010	Flagging	600.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$14,514.00		
8	634E0020	Pilot Car	150.000	Hour	\$38.35	\$5,752.50		
9	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	685.400	SqFt	\$4.20	\$2,878.68		
10	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		
11	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	25.400	Mile	\$500.00	\$12,700.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$420,493.91